Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT: OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. Patent And Trademark O	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Nazzareno Plermaria	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:International Music Company s.r.l. Internal
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Execution Date: 10-16-03	Address:  Street Address: Via Macerata, 14  City: Castelfidardo State: It Zip: 60022  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Via Basignes is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Ves No  (Oesignations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? Yes Vino
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2639176
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence conderning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Michael A. Grow Internal Address: Arent Kintner Plotkin & Kahn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW	8. Deposit account number: 01-2300
City: Washington State: OC Zip:20036	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  E.T. Henry/Sr. Legal Assistant  Name of Person Signing  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
and the second of the second o	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0263

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nazzareno Piermaria ("Assignor"), a French citizen, having an address of rue de Montalembert \$4, Ormesson Sur Marne, France, is the owner of fifty percent (50%) of the rights, title and interest in and to the mark PIERMARIA, which was registered in the Patent and Trademark Office as Registration No. 2,639,176 on October 22, 2002;

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned his share of the right, title and interest in said registration to International Music Company s.r.l. ("Assignee"), an Italian limited liability company, having an address of Via Macerata, 14, 60022 Castelfidardo (Ancona), Italy, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark as of January 29, 2003;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to ratify said assignment:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of his right, title and interest in and to said mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, nunc pro tunc as of January 29, 2003.

Nazzareno Piermaria

Date OCTOBER 46TH 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0264 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of

INTERNATIONAL MUSIC COMPANY S.R.L.

Registration No. 2,639,176

Dated October 22, 2002

For PIERMARIA

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

Registrant hereby appoints Michael A. Grow and Douglas R. Bush, members of the Bar of the District of Columbia, and the firm of Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC, having an address of 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20036, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark office on its behalf in connection with the above referenced registration, including the recordation of any assignments or change of name or merger, to receive any notification of the recordation of the assignments or change of name or merger, and to represent it in all proceedings affecting the mark which may arise in the Patent and Trademark office hereafter. All powers of attorney heretofore granted are hereby revoked.

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Michael A. Grow of the firm of Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC, at 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20036, is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above referenced mark may be served. All prior appointments of domestic representative are hereby revoked.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0265

IECH/184366.1

INTERNATIONAL MUSIC COMPANY S.R.L.

By fillule Mich

Printed Name ANACCETO CABBANELLI

Title PRESIDENT

Date OCTOBER 16TH 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0266